

RURAL POWER COMPANY LIMITED

House:19, Road:1/B,Sector:09 Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230 Tel: 88-02-7914048, 48957952 (PABX) Fax: 88-02-7913229, Email: <u>md@rpcl.org.bd</u>, Web: www.rpcl.org.bd

ISO: 9001:2008 Certified **Invitation for Tender (International)** Sealed tender is hereby invited from the bonafide manufacturer's/ supplier's for the under mentioned item(s) with the following conditions: Ministry/Division Ministry of Power, Energy and Mineral Resources /Power Division 1 2 Rural Power Company Limited Agency 3 Procuring Entity Name Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited 4 Procuring Entity District Dhaka Tender against Procurement of Gas Turbine(Frame 6B) Air Intake Filter for 5 Invitation for Mymensingh Power Station, Mymensingh, Bangladesh PUR-008(FG/MPS/OTM)/2017-18 Invitation Reference No. 6 Procurement Method **Open Tendering Method(International)** 8 Source of Funds RPCL's own fund Date Time Starting Date and Time for Selling Tender 9 18.09.2017 10:00 AM (Local Time) Document Last Date and Time for selling Tender 10 06.11.2017 05:00 PM (Local Time) document Last Date and Time for Submission of 07.11.2017 12.00 Noon (Local Time) 11 Tenders 12 Date and Time for opening of Tenders 07.11.2017 12.30 PM (Local Time) Executive Director (Finance & Accounts) Name & Address of the office(s) for 13 Rural Power Company Limited, House No.19 (1st Floor), Road No. 1/B, Sector Selling Tender Document No.09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230, Bangladesh. Executive Director (Engineering) Name & Address of the office(s) for Rural Power Company Limited, House No.19 (2nd Floor), Road No. 1/B, Sector 14 Receiving & Opening Tender Document No.09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230, Bangladesh. Rural Power Company Limited, House No.19 (3rd Floor), Road No. 1/B, Sector Place of Pre-Tender Meeting 15 No.09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230, Bangladesh Date & Time of Pre-Tender Meeting 08.10.2017 on 10.00am(Local time) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 16 Brief Description of Goods, Price of Tender Document, Tender Security & Delivery schedule Pack-Price of Tender Lot Tender Security Description of Goods Document Delivery schedule age No. Amount (non-refundable) No Procurement of Cylindrical & Conical filters BDT 2,000.00 USD 3,720.00 or 60 days on board from 01 for Gas Turbine (Frame 6B) of Mymensingh EUR 3 120.00 or the date of opening Power Station, Mymensingh, Bangladesh BDT 300.000.00 LC 01 BDT 2.000.00 60 days on board from Procurement of Pocket filters for Gas Turbine USD 1,240.00 or the date of opening 02 (Frame 6B) of Mymensingh Power Station, EUR 1,040.00 or BDT 100,000.00 Mymensingh, Bangladesh LC The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on submission of a written application to the Executive Director (Finance & Accounts) and upon payment of a non 17 Selling of Tender Document refundable fee as specified above. The method of payment will be by Pay order / Bank draft in favor of Rural Power Company Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Pay Order/Bank Draft/Irrevocable and unconditional bank guarantee must be issued by any 18 Tender Security schedule Bank of Bangladesh or any foreign bank endorsed by local schedule bank payable in favor of Rural Power Company Limited, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Bonafide supplier from all countries except Israel having valid Trade License, TIN & VAT 19 Eligibility of Tenderer registration from concerned authority or other legal documents. Experience and other requirement are described in Tender Document. 120 (One hundred twenty) days and 148 (One hundred forty eight) days respectively from the Validity of Tender and 20 Tender Security date of opening of tender Name, Designation, Address Md. Salim Bhuiyan, PEng, Executive Director (Engineering), Rural Power Company Limited, 21 and Contract Details of House No.19, Road No. 1/B, Sector No. 09, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka- 1230, Bangladesh. Phone: +88-02-7911201, Fax: +88-02-7913229, E-mail : edengg@rpcl.org.bd Official inviting Tender The Procuring Entity reserves the right to accept or reject any/all tenders without assigning any 22 Special Instruction reason Executive Director (Engineering) Rural Power Company Limited